shall be determined from me to me by the Township Board. 

Amended 1-24-2022 

B. Sewer Connection Charges. For each connection to the lines of The System, 

there shall be a one-time fee charged of five thousand 

two hundred eighty and 00/100 dollars ($5,280.00) per single-family 

residence. Each user other than a single-family residence shall pay the 

sum of five thousand two hundred eighty and 00/100 dollars ($5,280.00) 

multiplied by the equivalent unit factor assigned to such use, as reflected 

in Appendix "A", but not less than five thousand two hundred eighty and 

00/100 dollars ($5,280.00). 

C. Initial and Subsequent Equivalent Unit Factors. The equivalent unit 

factor shall be calculated and assigned for any structure based upon the 

use of the structure and property upon which it is located at the time of 

the original application for sewer charge.